SMCJ TVS ESD Suppression Diodes DO-214AB-2 SMCJ90CA Surface
Mount
Basic Information
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
SOCAY
UL,REACH,RoHS,ISO
SMCJ90CA
3000PCS
Negotiable
5-8 work days
1000000pcs
Product Specification
TVS Diodes
DO-214AB/SMC
90V
100V
111V
1mA
162V
9.26A
1000μA
-55 To +150 �
Surface Mount
SOCAY
TVS ESD Suppression Diodes,
SMCJ ESD Suppression Diodes
for m
ore products please visit us on socaydiode.com
Place of Origin:
Brand Name:
Certification:
Model Number:
Minimum Order Quantity:
Price:
Delivery Time:
Supply Ability:
SMCJ90CA Name:
SMCJ90CA Package Type:
SMCJ90CA Vrwm:
SMCJ90CA Vbr@It (Min.):
SMCJ90CA Vbr@It (Max.):
SMCJ90CA It:
SMCJ90CA Vc@Ipp:
SMCJ90CA Ipp:
SMCJ90CA Ir@Vrwm:
Storage Temperature
Range:
Package Size:
SMCJ90CA Brand:
Highlight:
Shenzhen Socay Electronics Co., Ltd.
socaydiode.com
O
ur Product Introduction
Product Description
SMCJ TVS ESD Suppression Diodes DO-214AB-2 SMCJ90CA Surface Mount
DATASHEET:  SMDJ_v2107.1 .pdf
TVS ESD Suppression Diodes Description:
The SMCJ serie SMCJ90CA is designed specifically to protect sensitive electronic equipment from voltage transients induced
by lightning and other transient voltage events.
TVS ESD Suppression Diodes Features:
SMCJ90CA is for surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space
SMCJ90CA 's leakage is very low
SMCJ90CA is a Bidirectional unit
Glass passivated junction
It has Low inductance
It has Excellent clamping capability
1500W Peak power capability at 10 × 1000µs waveform Repetition rate (duty cycle):0.01%
Fast response time: typically less than 1.0ps from 0 Volts to VBR min
Typical IR less than 5μA above 12V.
High Temperature soldering: 260°C/40 seconds at terminals
Typical maximum temperature coefficient ΔVBR = 0.1% × VBR@25°C× ΔT
Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability 94V-0
Matte tin lead–free Plated
Halogen free and RoHS compliant
Typical failure mode is short from over-specified voltage or current
Whisker test is conducted based on JEDEC JESD201A per its table 4a and 4c
IEC-61000-4-2 ESD 15kV(Air), 8kV (Contact)
ESD protection of data lines in accordance with IEC 61000-4-2 (IEC801-2)
EFT protection of data lines in accordance with IEC 61000-4-4 (IEC801-4)
TVS ESD Suppression Diodes Electrical Characteristics (TA=25� unless otherwise noted) :
Part Number Marking
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage VRWM
(V)
Breakdown
Voltage VBR
(V)
@IT
Test
Curren
t
IT
(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC @IPP
(V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current IPP
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@VRWM
(μA)
Uni Bi Uni Bi  MIN MAX
SMCJ45
A
SMCJ45C
A GFV BFV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 20.63 5
SMCJ48
A
SMCJ48C
A GFX BFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 19.38 5
SMCJ51
A
SMCJ51C
A GFZ BFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 18.20 5
SMCJ54
A
SMCJ54C
A GGE BGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 17.22 5
SMCJ58
A
SMCJ58C
A GGGBGG58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 16.03 5
SMCJ60
A
SMCJ60C
A GGK BGK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 15.50 5
SMCJ64
A
SMCJ64C
A GGMBG
M 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 14.56 5
SMCJ70
A
SMCJ70C
A GGP BGP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 13.27 5
SMCJ75
A
SMCJ75C
A GGR BGR 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 12.40 5
SMCJ78
A
SMCJ78C
A GGT BGT 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 11.90 5
SMCJ80
A
SMCJ80C
A GGB BGB 80.0 88.80 97.60 1 129.6 11.57 5
SMCJ85
A
SMCJ85C
A GGV BGV 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 10.95 5
SMCJ90
A
SMCJ90C
A GGX BGX 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 10.27 5
for m
ore products please visit us on socaydiode.com
O
ur Product Introduction
 +8618126201429  sylvia@socay.com  socaydiode.com
4/F, Block C, HeHengXing Science & Technology Park, 19 MinQing Road, LongHua District, Shenzhen City,
GuangDong Province, China
Shenzhen Socay Electronics Co., Ltd.